

Las Positas College Student Government Inter-Club Council (ICC)

Las Positas College-Student Life Office 3000 Campus Hill Drive, Building 1600, Room 1643 Livermore, CA 94551

http://www.laspositascollege.edu/lpcsg/

Inter-Club Council Meeting | Wednesday, April 19, 2023, | 05:30 PM | Zoom

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Las Positas College Student Government will hold an Inter-Club Council (ICC) Meeting on 04/19/2023 at 5:30 pm via teleconference. The LPCSG-ICC reserves the right to suspend the orders of the day if necessary to conduct business. Disability-related accommodations will be provided upon request. Persons requesting such accommodations should contact Josué Hernández, Program Coordinator for Student Life & Leadership, at jahernandez@laspositascollege.edu or (925) 424-1494, no less than three (3) working days prior to the meeting. The LPCSG will make efforts to meet requests made after such date, if possible. Please contact the Director of the Inter-Club Council for any agenda-related questions. Due to COVID-19 related state and county public health orders, all locations will be closed to the public except where this agenda is posted at 3000 Campus Hill Drive, Livermore, CA 94551 (pursuant to AB 361). Please use the call-in location below to access the meeting during the time noted.

Pursuant to <u>Government Code §54957.5</u>: Supplemental materials distributed less than seventy-two (72) hours before this meeting to a majority of the LPCSG Student Senate will be made available for public inspection at this meeting. Materials prepared by LPCSG Executive Board Members and distributed during the meeting are available for public inspection at the meeting or after the meeting if prepared by some other person. Documents will also be posted on the <u>Las Positas College Inter-Club Council (ICC) Agendas & Minutes Website</u>.

Teleconference Information

AGENDA POSTED:

Las Positas College 3000 Campus Hill Drive Student Life Office, Building 1600, Room 1643 Livermore, CA 94551

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85990778675?pwd=WGFNWi94SjlXWFpiZ0hnRmFiQUpTdz09

Call-In Info:

+1 669 900 6833 (US Toll)

Meeting ID:

859 9077 8675

Passcode:

SPRING2023

Agenda Materials:

http://www.laspositascollege.edu/icc/agendas.php



Las Positas College Student Government Inter Club Council (ICC) Meeting Wednesday, April 19, 2023

I. CALL TO ORDER (1 min)

II. ROLL CALL

ICC OFFICERS

Armina Rahman - Director of the ICC (Inter-Club Council)

Vacant - ICC Secretary
Vacant - ICC Treasurer

Vacant - ICC Parliamentarian

<u>ADVIORS</u>

Shawn Taylor - Director of Student Equity and Success

Josué Hernández - Program Coordinator – Student Life & Leadership

ICC CLUB REPRESENTATIVES

Phi Beta Lambda (Business Club) -

BIONIC (BIOlogy and pre-Nursing Integrated Club) -

Muslim Students Association -

Filmmakers Association -

Computer Science Club -

Puente Club -

Journalism Club -

Nutrition Club -

Physics Club -

Las Positas Students for Environmental Action -

The Film Club -

Math Club/Mu Alpha Theta -

LPC Cheer Squad -

Christ In Action Club -

Psychology Club -

Black Student Union (BSU) -

Art & Design Club -

Chess Club -

The Improv Club -

A2MEND -

Gender and Sexuality Club -

Alpha Gamma Sigma (AGS) Honor Society -

KDC KPop Dance Club -

Honors Program Club -

Hawks Men Volleyball -

Horticulturist of Today and Tomorrow (HOTT) -

Anthropology Club -

LPC Musicology Club -

Financial Literacy Club -

LPC Cyber Security Club -

III. QUORUM (1 min)

IV. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA

V. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

VI. GUEST SPEAKERS (30 minutes)

ABS Works

VII. PUBLIC COMMENT (3 minutes per person) Students and members of the public are encouraged to speak on any topic during public comment. Each individual is limited to three minutes. If students or members of the public wish to address an item on the agenda during the meeting or ask questions during the meeting, they need to be recognized by the Chairperson by both raising their hand and speaking out their name. Their comment is limited to three minutes. (CA Education Code 72121.5 and Government Code 54954.3)

VIII. OLD BUSINESS

ICC End of The	Armina Rahman will propose having an ICC End of The	10 minutes
Year Celebration	Year Celebration on Tuesday, May 9th, 2023, at 5:30pm	
-	and recommend approving up to \$10,000 for food and	
Armina Rahman	supplies.	
ASB Works	Armina Rahman will seek approval of up to \$1,000 for the	10 minutes
-	ASB Works.	
Armina Rahman		

IX. NEW BUSINESS

Club Activation - Armina Rahman	Armina Rahman will discuss club membership and recommend new and reactivated clubs for Spring 2023 and approve \$500 for activated clubs.	10 minutes
New Hawk Day - Armina Rahman	Armina Rahman will discuss the New Hawk Day and Possible Tabling for Clubs.	5 minutes
Matching Funds - Armina Rahman	Armina Rahman discuss Puente Club Fundraiser seek approval of the matching funds.	5 minutes

X. OFFICER REPORTS

ICC OFFICERS

Armina Rahman - Director of the ICC (Inter-Club Council)

Vacant - ICC Secretary Vacant - ICC Treasurer

Vacant - ICC Parliamentarian

ADVIORS

Shawn Taylor - Director of Student Equity and Success

Josué Hernández - Program Coordinator – Student Life & Leadership

ICC CLUB REPRESENTATIVES

Phi Beta Lambda (Business Club) -

BIONIC (BIOlogy and pre-Nursing Integrated Club) -

Muslim Students Association -

Filmmakers Association -

Computer Science Club -

Puente Club -

Journalism Club -

Nutrition Club -

Physics Club -

Las Positas Students for Environmental Action -

The Film Club -

Math Club/Mu Alpha Theta -

LPC Cheer Squad -

Christ In Action Club -

Psychology Club -

Black Student Union (BSU) -

Art & Design Club -

Chess Club -

The Improv Club -

A2MEND -

Gender and Sexuality Club -

Alpha Gamma Sigma (AGS) Honor Society -

KDC KPop Dance Club -

Honors Program Club -

Kawks Men Volleyball -

Las Positas Students for Environmental Action (LPSEA) -

Anthropology Club -

LPC Musicology Club -

Financial Literacy Club –

LPC Cyber Security Club -

- **XI. ANNOUNCEMENTS** (3 mins)
- XII. GOOD OF THE ORDER
- XIII. ADJOURNMENT (1 min)